
2025 Corrigan-Camden 
Lady Dog Softball Schedule 

 

DATE: TIME: OPPONENT: LOCATION: TEAM: 

Sat. Jan 25 10:00  Onalaska^ Onalaska V 

Tues. Jan 28 5:00 Big Sandy^ Home V 

Sat. Feb 1 10:00 Grapeland^ Grapeland V 

Mon. Feb 3 5:00 Crockett^ Crockett V 

Thur. Feb 6 6:00 Hudson JV^ Hudson V 

Tues. Feb 11 5:00 Garrison Garrison V 

Thur. Feb 13 5:00 Douglass Home V 

Tues. Feb 18 5:00 Broaddus (Teacher appr.) Home V 

Sat. Feb 22 TBA Day in the Pines Tourney Home V 

Tues. Feb 25  5:00 Big Sandy  Big Sandy V 

Feb. 27 - Mar.1 TBA Blue Brothers Tourney Nacogdoches V 

Tues. Mar 4 5:30 Newton (Lil Dog night) Home V 

Fri. Mar 7 5:00 Onalaska Home V 

Tues. Mar 11  OPEN   

Fri. Mar 14 5:00 Groveton* Groveton V 

Tues. Mar 18 5:00 Hemphill* Home V 

Fri. Mar 21  5:00 Colmesneil* Home V 

Tues. Mar 25 5:00 West Sabine* West Sabine V 

Fri. Mar 28 5:00 Chester Chester V 

Tues. Apr 1 6:00 Groveton*! Home V 

Fri. Apr 4 5:00 Hemphill* Hemphill V 

Tues. Apr 8 5:00 Colmesneil* Colmesneil V 

Fri. Apr 11 5:00 West Sabine* Home V 

Tues. Apr 15 5:00 Chester Home V 

Scrimmage^ 
District* 
Senior Night! 


